dry municipal solid waste or twenty (20 lbs.) pounds of wet municipal solid waste to help 
facilitate manual pick-up by municipal licensed haulers. (Ord. No. 10-2019, Amended 
10/01/19) 

 The gross weight of the container and contents shall not exceed one hundred twenty five 
pounds (125 lbs.) pounds except where commercial containers have been provided by the 
municipal licensed hauler. (Ord. 2-80 § 1 (part): prior code § 13-4(a); Ord. No. 07g-02, 
Amended, 7/16/02, Ord. No. 05-2010, Amended 05/04/10) (Ord. No. 10-2019, Amended 
10/01/19)